Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FO			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
General Electric Company	Name; IntelliTrans Global VMI, LLC		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 230 Peachtree St., 12th Floor		
Execution Date(s) 12/20/2002			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Atlanta		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Georgia		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S. Zip;30303		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.SZip: 30303		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6,341,271		
Additional numbers at	ltached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1		
Name: Michael G. Kelber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40		
Internal Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Two North LaSalle Street	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information		
State: <u> L</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 312,269.8000	Expiration Date		
	b. Deposit Account Number <u>502261</u>		
Fax Number: 312,269,1747	Authorized User Name Michael Kelber		
Email Address: mkelber@ngelaw.com	1 /22		
9. Signature: Signature			
	Total number of pages including cover		
Nicole M. Walker Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having an office at c/o GE Polymerland, 9930 Kincey Avenue, Huntersville, North Carolina, 28078 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the owner by assignment from the inventors of all right, title and interest in inventions disclosed in the patents and patent applications identified below:

Title	Patent/Serial Number	Granting/Filin g Date	Jurisdiction
Inventory Management System and Method	Patent 6,341,271 B1	Granted Jan. 22, 2002	US
	JP2002530254	Filed Sept. 7, 1999	Japan
	EP 1129421	Filed Sept. 7, 1999	Ешторе
	200102660	Filed Sept. 7, 1999	Singapore

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all of its right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and patent applications to INTELLITRANS GLOBAL VMI, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at c/o IntelliTrans, Inc., 230 Peachtree St., 12th Floor, Atlanta Georgia, 30303 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications, including any inventions disclosed therein whether or not presently claimed, together with the right to sue and recover for the past infringements of the patents and patent applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. Assignee agrees not to assert said patents and patent applications against Assignor and its affiliates provided that Assignor and its affiliates do not initiate or acquire new business activities that compete with Assignee's then previous business activities.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments and documents or assignments as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the purpose of this transaction and consolidate, vest and record in Assignee, Assignor's rights in, to and under the patents and patent applications.

PATENT REEL: 017198 FRAME: 0561

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the 20 day of _cember, 2002,

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

By: Munici Fulinoci
Title: Senior Vice President

County of SERICS FIRE

On this Zon day of December 2002, before me appeared known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument is his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of General Electric Company.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 4/8/05

PATENT REEL: 017198 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 01/18/2006